Barbour County Commission Agenda January 2, 2024 (5:00pm) Barbour County Commission Chambers

The County Commission meeting can be accessed on conference call by: Dial Number: 304-848-6940 Conference Number: 1315791

- 1. Election of Commission President
- 2. Consider allowing Commissioners to teleconference
- 3. Consider adopting WV State Holidays and additional holiday Proclamations made by the Governor per WV Code § 2-2-1
- 4. Consider adopting a regular meeting schedule
- 5. Approve minutes and corrections
- 6. Discuss exoneration/estates/settlements/appointments/cancelled orders/budget adjustments/resolutions/invoices
 - a. Philippi Professional Building Unit Owners Assoc., Inc
 - b. Philippi/Barbour Airport Authority
 - c. Park and Recreation Board
 - d. 4H Extension
 - e. Corridor H Authority
 - f. Community Corrections Board
 - g. Region VI Workforce
 - h. Region VII Planning and Development Council
 - i. Barbour County Economic Development Authority
- 7. Opioid Settlement updates and first distribution to the County.
- 8. Consider approving SCARS Contract Revision to include managerial support
- 9. Barbour County Fairgrounds Event Coordinator
- 10. Barbour County Assessor
 - a. Consider submitting a letter allowing the Barbour County Assessor and the WV State Tax Department to make changes to the property assessments through the month of February 2024
 - b. Set Board of Review and Equalization dates
- 11. Consider resolution to resubmit a LWCF grant application for Barbour County Park improvements
- 12. Consider approving Global Science and Technology IT contract
- 13. Barbour OEM/911
- 14. Public Comment
- 15. Setting of Next Regular Meeting
- 16. Adjournment